1 2	File No. 16-717
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture (DPRC), requesting a retroactive extension of the Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification for Mr. Eddie Strong, allowing him to continue to serve in the position of Park Maintenance Worker for the DPRC, for the period effective October 14, 2016, through December 31, 2016, by recommending adoption of the following:
9 10	A RESOLUTION
10 11 12 13 14 15	WHEREAS, Chapter 17.085 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances requires that an extension of Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification beyond 180 days be approved by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors; and
16 17 18 19 20 21	WHEREAS, the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture (DPRC) is requesting a retroactive extension of Mr. Eddie Strong's TAHC to the position of Park Maintenance Worker from October 14, 2016, through December 31, 2016, or until the employee who holds the position of Park Maintenance Worker returns from medical leave; and
21 22 23	WHEREAS, the DPRC is actively recruiting to fill this position; and
24 25 26	WHEREAS, the Committee on Personnel, at its meeting of December 2, 2016, recommended adoption of the Director's request (vote 5-0); now, therefore,
27 28 29 30 31 32	BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes a retroactive extension of Mr. Eddie Strong's Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification to the position of Park Maintenance Worker for the period effective October 14, 2016, through December 31, 2016, or until the employee who holds the position of Park Maintenance Worker 2 returns from medical leave.
33 34 35 36	srb 12/02/16 U:\Committees\2016\Dec\PER\Resolutions\16-717 Strong TAHC.docx